2000年出出日日日十二日日日

सार्वजिनिक सुखना
साम जनना को एयदावार सुचित किया जाता है कि
श्रीमती दिमारी जुनारी पत्नी भी तिरार इनार प्राप्त राजे
गठी नंबर 1, प्राप्त अर्जना प्रप्राप्त लोगी, तादारीस उठिर
तेजना प्रतिशासाद, उत्तर प्रदेश में रिका आवार्यप्र प्रतिहेत से 171, बीजपाल 137 यो गण, समस्त से एकिमीन में हो, उपाहार विलेख दिनांक 24.05.2024, प्रतिकार इस्तान्ति हैं। उपाहार विलेख दिनांक 24.05.2024, प्रतिकार इस्तान्ति में मूमार पुत्र भी जात पात सिंह द्वारा निमारित हैं। अर्थ इस लोगीन पर प्रसारमालको है। जो भी विवेश मूमार वित्त निस्त पात सिंह द्वारा निमारित में अपने देत लोगीन पर प्रसारमालको है। जो आप उजानमा पदि किसी व्यक्ति से प्रसार उज्जल संपत्ति ने जोड़ समार वित / त्वामित्त हैं या विलेशी भी प्रकार कर विवास है, तो कृपसा अव्यक्ति विलेशी में प्रकार कर विवास है, तो कृपसा अवास्त्र ताली में किस कर विवास है, तो कृपसा अवास्त्र ताली में स्ति स्तान पात्र कर विवास से स्ति पुत्र में बेटांगाम से 10.7 देनों के मीतर सुवित करी सीक्षी प्रसुष्ट कहा और प्राप्त पात्र प्रकार क्रिकार क्षा प्रमुष्ट कहा और प्राप्त पात्र प्रकार क्षा क्षा क्षा क्षा कर क्षा स्तार प्राप्त स्तार कर स्तार स्त

LOST & FOUND

selveen on runnen manne Sorii, Sh. Mukesh Soni, Sh. Ajay Soni all Sio Late Sh Satipal Sorii & Sh. Mohader Kumar Sio Sh. Radhay Shyum Aggarwal Duly Registered as Document No 2807, Dated 31-03-2006 (2) Exacuted Bertveen Smi COUT, James 31-13-2006 (2) Executed Between Sm. Asha Solid Wio Late Sh Randhe Kumar Sobb & Smit Anta Wio Sh. Kishlore Kumar Duly Registered as Document No. 9868 Dt. 18-17-2013 (Portion of First Floor with Roof Rights) (3) Executed Between Sh. Mchinder Kumar Sto, Sh. Rauthey, Shyam Aggarwat & Sh. Kishlore Kumar Sto, Sh. Rauthey, Shyam Aggarwat werd as Document No.2460, Dt. 25-03-2015 (only Ground Flore without San Vision 1997). Ground Flore without Rock Rightal Alt of Propo-No. 313/34-B Situated at Inderiok. Delhi-110/ vide NCR. Lodged LR No. 2000589/2024 B 05/09/2024 If any person(s) (ound the docume Please contact to: Palak Aronz (M: 9899443165)

सार्वजिनिक सुराना

त जन्मा को एउट्डाल मुक्ति तिया जामा है कि
मिन्नी तीमा देती। करी भी जान और भीचती महम्मती पठी भी
मिन्नी तीमा देती। करी भी जान और भीचती महम्मती पठी भी
मिन्नी हां असन नवर 449 में ति दे अपो गाने भी असन है
मान्नी तीमा देती। करी भी जान और भीचती महम्मत होंगी
महम्मत भी महिन्मा है। जो सामानीय क्या मन्त होंगी
मा पठना, असना मिन्नी तामानीय देने किया किया कि असना मा
स्वातन मन्त अद्युक्त के पत्र में स्वतिक है। जो सामानीय के असना मा
स्वतान मन्त अद्युक्त के पत्र में सामान है। जो सामानीय है। जो
सामानीय के सामानीय मिन्नी के माने हम्मत किया है। जो
से सामानीय के सामानीय में माने में क्या स्वतान के अपना हिन्म
के मुनीय नुमार शा पत्र भी मीन्दि को भी किया हिन्म क्या सिक्त के सामानीय की सामानीय का सामानीय की साम

KVB Karur Vysya Bank

नोएडा शाखाः (4401) संपर्क नं. 011-2511494 495

निर्मालिखन किरायेकारों ने सीएड शाखा से सुर्राक्षत जमा लोकर मुक्ति का लाभ उठाया है और विवारित समय के श्रीतर इसे नवीनीकृत करने में विफल रहे हैं. कलर वैश्य बैंक कि द्वारा करें बर-बार जीटिश जारी किए आने के बावरूप - किरायेकार लोकर किराया बकाया का मुनवान करने में विकल रहे हैं, श्रीक किरायेकार लोकर के किराए का बाकाया मुणतान करने में विफल रहे हैं, इसलिए हम 12:08:2024 की संबंधित शाखा परिसर में अपो. 01:00 बजे उत्तर लीकर को तोडने के लिए बाध्य है।

यम सर्वजनिक सुचना किराएदारों के शारिसों /कानुनी उत्तराधिकारियों को है, यह लागू हो। इसके अलाग, कसर रेश्य वैक लिमिटेड के पास बिना किस पूर्व सुचना के बेक ओपनिंग की निध की ग्रासलने का अधिकार है।

那. 智.	किराएदार का नाम	लॉकर नं.	वेथ राशि (७.) जीएसटी सहित
1.	अशवनी आदित्य कुनार टी	4401004D027	₩.8,850/-

विनांक: 05.08.2024, रथानः दिल्ली

हस्ता/- शाखा प्रमुख करूर वैश्य बैंक

Bank of India

र्वेक ऑफ इंडिया विकासपुरी शास्त्रा

परिशिष्ट - IV (नियम 8(1) देखें)

कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेत्)

्रीहरताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिसपितयों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निमीण तथा प्रतिभृति हित अधिनियम के प्रवर्तन के बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, विकाशपुरी शास्था का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभृतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियमायजी 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पंठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रयत्त शक्तियों के अंतर्गत उधारकर्ता 1, श्रीमती आरती मसीन पत्नी श्री संजय भसीन, 2. श्री संजय नसीन पुत्र रवं. श्री कुलमूषण भसीन और बंधककर्ता 1. श्रीमती आस्ती मसीन पत्नी श्री संजय भर्सीन 2 श्री संजय भर्सीन पुत्र स्थं. श्री कुलमूबण मसीन को माम सूचना दिनाक 20-05-2024 को जारी किया था जिसमें सूचना में उदलेखित राणि क. 90,39,769,50 (छ. नब्बे लाख उनतालीस हजार सात सी उनहत्तर और पैसे पवास मात्र) उकत सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति गुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

00 परना के जबर आग नुनातान करने में असफल हो गये हैं, इसलिए एतद्वारा कर्जंचार, तथा कर्जचार चरित्र का प्रतिसूचनात करने में असफल हो गये हैं, इसलिए एतद्वारा कर्जंचार, तथा अम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अबोहरताक्षरी ने इसमें नीये नागत संपत्ति का कब्जा, उत्तत अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप धारा (4), उत्तत नियम 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित के अधीन उन्हें प्रवत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत दिनांक 05.08.2024 को लिया है।

विशेष रूप में कर्जदार तथा जनसाधारण को एलदहार। उक्त संपत्ति के साथ लेन- देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन **देक ऑफ इंडिया**. रोहिणी सी एण्ड पी शाखा के प्रमार बास्त फ. 90,39,769.50 (रू. नब्बे लाख उनतालीस हजार सात सी उनहत्तर और पैसे पचास मात्र) और ब्याज इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा।

कर्जवार, का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सीमा की और आकर्षित किया जाता है।

### अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि डी-ब्लॉक, डी-130, फपरी मृतल, गली नं **68, खसरा 83 / 116** का हिस्सा, गांव हस्तासाल, नई दिल्ली—110059 में स्थित, यह सम्पति 1. श्रीमती आरती मसीन पत्नी श्री संजय मसीन, 2. श्री संजय मसीन पुत्र रवे. श्री कुलमूषण मसीन के नाम पर है।

विनांक: 05-08-2024 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

प्राविकृत अविकारी, (दैक ऑफ इंडिया, विकासपुरी शासा)

सेबी (स्चीबद्धता दायित्व और सेवी (सूचीबद्धारा वायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकतारी) विनिध्यमन, 2015 के विनिध्यमन से आवश्यकतारी विनिध्यमन, 2015 के विनिध्यमन में के साथ प्रतित विनिध्यमन 29 के अनुसार यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार 12 अगस्त 2024 को आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ—साथ 30 जुन, 2024 को समाय तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के गैर-लेखापरीक्षित विजीध परिणामी पर विचार और अनुमोदन किया जाएगा। इस नोटिस में निष्ठित जानकारों कंपनी विजीध परिणामी पर विचार और अनुमोदन किया जाएगा। इस नोटिस में निष्ठित जानकारों कंपनी विजीध साथ परिणामी पर विचार और अनुमोदन किया जाएगा। इस नोटिस में निष्ठित जानकारों कंपनी विजीध स्वाप्त की वेबसाइट www.cubical90.com के साथ-साथ स्टॉक एक्सावेंज अर्थात बीएसई लिभिटेड की वेबसाइट वंबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी खपलबा है।

कृते क्यूबिकल काइनेशियल सर्विसेज लि.

त्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 05.08.2024 हस्ता/— (अश्विनी कुमार गुप्ता) प्रबंध निदेशक

## PUBLIC NOTICE

It is to inform to the public at large that we udho Ram has acquired Piot No. 214-A, area measuring 66 1/2 sq. yds., out of Khasra No. 20, situated at Village Bindapur Delhi abad known as Uttam Nagar in Biook T, New Dethi vide GPA dated 19.06.1980 exceuted by Mr. Sonia Ram. Now Mr. Udho Ram is the undisputed owner of above said property.

OR

Any person / firm / institution any claim or right in respect by way of inheritance, shar lease, license, gift, posses

ERTILIZE RAMPUR SLTD CIN: L 36UP1988B

01 U.P MEETING

of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) pursuar a of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) 2, 5, No Je is hereby given that the meeting of Joard of Directors will be held on Tuesday, the 13th August, 2024, at 4:00 P.M. at its Regd. Office Judges Bareilly Road. Rampur-244901 (U.P.). Inter alia, to consider, approve and adopt unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of LODR. The said information is also available on the Company's websile at www. rampurfert.com and the same has been also sent to CSE and after the company's websile at www. rampurfert.com and the same has been also sent to CSE and MSE to upload on their websites i.e www.cse-india.com.www.mselinrespectively By order of Board

Place: Rampur Date: 05.08.2024

Anshuman Khaitan (Managing Director)

# सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतवद्वारा सुमित करना है कि श्री राम कुमार पुर श्री रामेश्वर दवाल निवासी ग्राम- चौडा, रघुनामपुर रेक्टर-22, नोएडा जिला-गीतमबुद्ध चगर (उठाव) जो कि आयासीय मूखण्ड संख्या-051, ब्लॉक-डी. सेक्टर-151 मोएडा (3030) के मूल मालिक हैं, जनके वसीयतन्त्रमा के अध्यार पर जो जब निवंधक सवर नृतीय गीतमबुद्ध नगर में बड़ी सं.३ जिल्हें स 1408. पुष्ठ स. 155-170. कमाक म. 286. विनाक 05.06.2023 को प्रजीकृत है। भी राम खुमार की मुख दिनांक 21.04.2024 को हो गयी है जिनके पंजीवत वसीयतनामा के आधार पर उक्त अकासीय बुखाय्ड रख्या-051 ब्लॉक-बी संकटर-151 गोरखा निःन व्यक्तियां को ट्रान्सफर / लीज डांज किया जा रहा है : श्री संदीप गादव पुत्र श्री विजन्द यादव निवासी ग्राम-सफॉबाद नोएडा, एवं श्री राजू सिंह क्रेन पुष श्री किशन सिंह निवासी बी-44, रॉक्टर-50, नीएडा एवं श्री दीपक विधुडी पुत्र श्री भगत सिंह विधुडी निवासी 366, कीन मीहरूला ग्राम-तुगलकाबाद, दिल्ली।

तुंगलकाबाद । दल्ला।
2 धर्प इस संबंध में किसी व्यक्ति को किसी मी
प्रकार की आपत्ति है तो कृपमा अपनी आपत्ति,
रामस्त सक्रय सहित, नीएवा प्राधिकरण के
आवासीय मूखण्ड विमाग में इस स्वाना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 30 दिन के अन्यर दाखिल कर दें।

श्री संदीप यादव

# **FUBLIC NOTICE**

My clients Sh. Thakur Das S/o Late Sh. Chet Ram R/o House No.506, Kabir Basti, Malka Ganj, Delhi-110007, has disowned and severed all relationship from his son Deepak Gautam and his wife, Sweta Gautam and other son name Sanjeev Kumar and debarred them from all him moveable and immoveable properties. If any person dealing and having relation with them in any manner shall be at their own risk, cost and consequents.

Panjay K. Gautam (Advocate) Ch. No.K-150. K.L. Sharma Block Tis Hazari Court, Delhi-54.

har Giri (Advocate) "H No. 26/161, Baseme im Vihor, Lajpat Nagar 4, New Deihi 110024"

# PUBLIC NOTICE

his wife Smt. Bimla Both R/o H. No. 3778 Kuncha Mohatar Khan, Mori Gate, Delhi-110006 have disowned/ debarred their son namely Lalit and his wife Jaya and their only son at present namely Aishiar from their entire movable and immovable properties and other assets and have severed all family relations with them by all means/way due to their misconduct and acts, unreasonable and disrespectful behavior towards my clients, if anybody deals with them, he/shi will do so at their own risks, costs and consequences, my clients will not be held responsible for any acts and deeds, in any nanner for the same.

S.K. GANDHI (Advocate) Ch. No.C-153, C.L. Joseph Block, tis-Hazari Courts Deihl-110054

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is to inform to the public at lurge that M/s. Yash Safelite Pvt. Ltd. and Mr. Rishul Jain has acquired unit no. 162 measuring 13.12 acc mins and Unit no. 163 measuring 19.44 sq. mirs at First Room, project National. Arcade: on Piot no.4. Block No. E-13. LS. Ghaziput, Delit vides Sale deeds both dated 01.03.2017. executed by M/s. National Constructions. Mr. Pavan Kumra. Babbar, and Mrs. Shashi Babbar are the initial owners of both units and Mr. Pavan Kumar Babbar deed leaving Mrs. Shashib Babbar as his only legal heir. Naw M/s. Yash Safeline Pvt. Ltd. and Mr. Hishalu. Jain: are the undisputed owners of above said property.

owners of acoversian property of Any person / firm / institution / company having any claim or right in respect of the said Property by way of inheritance, share, sale, agreement, lease, licance gift, possession, legal heirs, parthers or encumbrance howsceaet or otherwise is hereby required to intimate in writing to the undersigned within 07 days from the date of publication of this notice of his/her/their share or claim. If any, with onlice of his/her/their share or claim. If any, with a supporting documents at below mentioned address. After expiration of notice person, the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated and in any ord and also treated as waived and not binding on our client.

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advocate) "H No. 26/161, Basement Vikram Vihar, Lajpal Nagar 4, New Deihi 110024"

am the original flusted at Sector ni. New Delhi -No. F126(6651-A)83/SFS/III hal Documents viz (1) Allocation Letter with & Final Demand Letter (3) Possession ter.(4) NOC for electric and water connection (5) Possession Slip and (6) All Bank Challant of the said property have been been misplaced An Information Report of this effect has be lodged in Police Station Crime Branch Delhi vide LR No.2000332/2024 on 05.08.2024. Any person(s) claiming any right, interest having any objection or found in possession of said misplaced original documents, may write/contact with about named person at above address/phone No. 9312110676. The person claiming any right, interest, objections with respect to this property can personally inform or write to Dy. Director, LAB(H) or Director (H)-D-Block, 3rd Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi-110023

Sabharwa

# PUBLIC NOTICE

TE 92, 181

Ē

92

the

ate

ngh nily

ent

ms

the

vith red

0

of

ir

a,

ar

at

th

1e

C

m

12

ik

17

ra

IA

te n.

10

ıv

ed

h

il,

of

4,

tr, d.

Any person / firm / institution / company having any claim of right in respect of the said Property by way of it pice, share, sale, agreement, lease, license, giff session, fegal heirs, partheirs or accumorance howspever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate in writing to the undersigned within 07 days from the date of publication of this notice of his/hei/their share or claim, if any, with all supporting documents at below mentioned address. After expendition of notice period, the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated null and void and also treated as waived and not binding on our client.

Alay Kumar Gir (Advicable \*\*) No. 26/16.1 Sasement.

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advocate) "H No. 25/161, Sasame Vikram Vihar, Lajpat Nagar 4, New Delhi 110024"

#### RAMPUR FERTILIZERS LTD.

CIN: L15136UP1988PLC010084 Regd. Off.: Judges Bareilly Road, Rampur-244901 U.P. Email: rkumar@rampurfert.com Tel. no.: 0595-2352028 NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Tuesday, the 13th August, 2024, at 4:00 P.M. at its Regd. Office: Judges Bareilly Road, Rampur-24401 (J.P.), Inter alla, to consider, approve and adopt unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of LODR The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.rampurfert.com and the same has been also sent to CSE and MSE to upload on their websites i.e. www.cse-india.com, www.msei.in respectively By order of Board

Plas Tampur Date: 05.08.2024

Anshuman Khaitan (Managing Director)

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

This is to inform to all concern that Mr. Ram Kurnar S/o Sh. Rameshwar Dayal R/o Choura Raghunathpur, Sector-22, Noida (U.P), who is original owner of Residential Plot No.051 Block-B, Sector-151, Noida (U.P.), Mr. Ram Kumar expired on Dt. 21.04.2024, WILL was executed on in favour of Mr. Sandeep Yaday \$/o Sh. Bijendra Yaday & Mr. Raju Singh Kain \$/o Sh. Kishan Singh, & Mr. Deepak Bidhuri \$/o Sh. Bhagat Singh Bidhuri. Which is registered at Sub Registrar, Sadar-III, Gautam Budh Nagar, Bahi No.3, Jild No.1408, Page No.155-170, Serial No.286 at Dt 05.06.2023. So it is informed to all concern that the said Property is going to be transfer/Lease Deed in favour of Mr. Sandeep Yadav S/o Sh. Bijendra Yadav R/o Vill- Sarfabad Noida, & Mr. Raju Singh Kain S/o Sh. Kishan Singh R/o 8-44, Sector-50, Nolda, & Mr. Deepak Bidhuri S/o Sh. Bhagat Singh Bidhuri R/o 366 Kuan Mohalla Tugalakabad Village Jailpur Delhi, on the basis of registered WILL. If any one has/have any objection he/she may file his/her objection alongwith the sufficient proof in the Residential Plot Department of the Noida Authority within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice. Mr. Sandeep Yadav

her souther, radio and his wile and children and her husband Idrich All with Immediate effect and disowned them from all their moveable and Immoveable properties either self acquired or ancestral situated all over India due to their adamant attitude with Immediate effect. My client will not be responsible for their any act or deed whatsoever done by them.

Date: 05.08.2024

Jai Karan Vashisht (Advocate)
Delhi High Court,
eat No.9, SDM Gallery, Patiala House Court,
New Delhi-110001, Mob:9643669397

### PUBLIC NOTICE

read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday 12th August, 2024, inter-alla to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the mpany for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024. The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.cubical90.com as also on the vebsite of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com

For Cubical Financial Services Limited St

Place: New Delhi Date 05-08-2024 Ashwani Kumar Gupta Managing Director Place : DELHI

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Be it known to all concerned that my client Mr. Om Prakash S/o Shri Raia Ram Verma and Mrs. Shanti Verma w/o Shri Om Prakash R/o B-10 Flat No.-7432 Vasant Kunj New Delhi 110070 do hereby disinherit & disown their son Mr. Sidharth Verma and his wife Mrs Punita from their all movable and immovable properties because of their rude behavior disobedience & disloyalty towards my clients & other relatives.

My above them of a

(Advocate En No D/894/95 ne Court & Delhi High Court Ombir Sar No. 5, Patiala House Courts
Delhi-1, Mob.: 9810019991

#### KE **PUBLIC NO**

103 measuring 19-44 sq. mitrs at First hoof, project "National Arcade" on Plot no.4, Blook No. E-13 LS. Chazlpur, Delith vide Sale deeds both date 01.03.2017 executed by M/s National Constructions Mr. Pavan Kurmar Babbar and Mrs Shashi Babbar are the initial owners of both units and Nr. Pavan Kurmar Babbar and Mrs Shashi Babbar as his only legal heir. Now M/s Yaan Satellith PVI. Ltd. and Mr. Rishul Jain are the undisputer owners of labove said property.

OR

Any person / firm / institution / company having as

On person / firm / institution / company having any laim or right in respect of the said Property by way Inhetitance, share, sale, agreement, lease, license, iff, possession, legal helrs, partners or noumbrance howsoever or otherwise is hereby oquired to intimate in writing to the undersigned within 07 days from the date of publication of the collection of notice of insight-firsh share or claim. If any, with all upporting documents at below mentioned address, the expiration of notice period, the claims, if any, of uch person shall be firsated null and void and also readed as waived and not binding on our client. Its Visuar Girl (Advocate) + No. 28/161; Sasmenti.

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advocate) "H No. 25/161, Basement Vikram Vihar, Lajpat Nagar 4, New Delhi 110024"

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is to inform to the public at large that Mr Jdho Ram has acquired Plot No 214-A, area neasuring 65 r.12 sq. yds, out of Khasra No 20, situated at Village Bindapur Deihi abad nown as Ultam Nagar in Block T, New Dei die GPA dated 19 06 1980 executed by Mr Sonia Ram. Now Mr. Udho Ram is the undisculated uponer of above said property indisputed owner of above said property

Any person / firm / institution / company having any claim or right in respect of the said Property by way of inheritance, share, sale, agreement, lease, license, gift, possession, legal heirs, partners or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate in writing to the undersigned within 07 days from the date of publication of this notice with the properties of the properties of the notice of the claims, if any, with all supporting documents at below mentioned address. After expiration of notice period, the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated null and void and also treated as walved and not binding on our client.

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advecate) \*\*H No. 26/161. Basement

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advocate) "H No. 26/161, Basemer Vikram Vihar, Lajpat Nagar 4, New Deihi 110024"

The following hirers have availed safe deposit locker facility from NOIDA branch and failed to renew the same within the stipulated time, in spite of repeated notices issued to them by The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. Since the hirers have failed to pay the locker rent dues, we are constrained to break open of the said locker on 12.08.2024, at the concerned branch premises at 11 AM/PM.

This Public Notice is to the hirers/legal heirs of the hirers if applicable. Further, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd has the authority to change the Break Opening Date without any prior notice.

	Sr. No	Hirer/s Name	Locker no.	Amount due (Rs) with GST
١	1	ASWANIADITYAKUMART	4401004D027	Rs. 8,850/-
	Date	- 05 08 2024	90	U. Branch Hose

APPENDIX IV-A

Karur Vysya Bank

Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged to Sammaan Capital Limited (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd.) [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor"), the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 23.08.2024 04.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 18,04,201/- (Rupees Eighteen akh Four Thousand Two Hundre e only) pending towards Loan Account No. HHLJKS00401707, by way of ou principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest til Agreement and other licable future interest ent(s) w.e.f. 26.07.20 20 with a docy ent(s) w.e.t. 20.07 lated los with legal ner charges due to (Rupees

Four Lakh s Ty Rs. 2 the Re Rupe rice. Lake Forty Thousa e, equivalent to 10% of only

PTION OF LE PROPERTY

OWER 'D -2', HAVING SUPER BUILT -O. 902, ON 9TH F SOOR AF RTM THE REA 40 SQ. FT. IN BHARAT ", SITUATED AT VILLAGES NISTOLI AND AFJALPUR, AF SANA CONI, INDRAPRASTHA YOJNA, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH SO DIO LONGWITH ONE CAR PARKING SPACE.

an co For details itions of sale, please refer to the link provided on the tor i.e. www.sammaancapital.com; Contact No : 0124-6910910 5451024; E-mail Id : auctionhelpline@sammaancapital.com. For ww.auctionfocus.in.

> Sd/ Authorized officer SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (Formerly known as INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LTD.)

Bank of India

ate: 31.07.2024

Place : GHAZIABAD

# Bank of India

VIKASPURI BRANCH

APPENDIX - IV [See rule-8(1)]

### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

(for immovable property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the authorised officer of the Bank of India, Vikaspuri Branch under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 20.05.2024 calling upon the borrower 1.Smt. Arti Bhasin wife of Sh Sanjay Bhasin 2.Sh. Sanjay Bhasin son of Lt. Sh. Kulbhushan Bhasin and Mortgagor 1. Smt Arti Bhasin wife of Sh Sanjay Bhasin 2.Sh. Kulbhushan Bhasin to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.90,39,769.50 (Ninety Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine & Fifty Paisa ) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undensigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him. under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 5th August 2024

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for an amount 90,39,769.50 (Ninety Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Stxty Nine & Fifty Paisa )and interest thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured a

#### **Description of the Immovable Property**

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of D- Block, D-130, UPPER GROUND FLOOR, GALI NO. 65, PART OF KHASRA- 53/116, VILLAGE HASTSAL, NEW DELHI - 110059 in the name of 1.5mt. Arti Shasin wife of Sh. Sanjay Shasin 2. Sh. Sanjay Shasin son of Lt. Sh. Kulibhushan Shasin.

**Authorized Officer** Date: 05.08.2024 (Bank of India, Vikaspuri Branch) Place: New Delhi